

**Ex. no. 116/251**  
**Seema Singhal vs. Yogesh Singh**

**File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court vide notification no. 35/G-4/Genl-I/DHC dated 24.11.2025 on the occasion of 350<sup>th</sup> anniversary of 'Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day'.**

**26.11.2025**

**Present :** Kunwar Arish Ali, Advocate for DH.

Report of Nazir received.

No notice of appeal received by this court.

Counsel for DH requested for issuing of attachment order immediately as the execution has been filed within the two years period but I deem it proper to issue notice of this execution application to the JD for information whethr he has filed any appeal or if it is filed whether there is any stay or any other direction of the appellate court.

Issue notice of execution petition to JD on PF and RC returnable on **18.12.2025**.

**(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/26.11.2025**