

Ex. no. 116/25
Seema Singhal vs. Yogesh Singh

18.12.2025

Present : DH with Mr. Kunwar Arish Ali and Mr. Yasser Wali,
Advocates.

Notice sent to JD received back with the report that he was served on 02.12.2025.

It is submitted by counsel for DH that appeal filed by the JD before the Hon'ble High Court came for hearing on 16.10.2025 whereby execution has been stayed subject to deposit of entire decreed amount within six weeks before Registrar General and next date of hearing in the Hon'ble High Court is in month of March, 2026.

Put up on 16.03.2026 for awaiting the further orders.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/18.12.2025