

**Ex.No. 116/2025**  
**Seema Singhal vs Yogesh Singh**

**06.02.2026**

**Present:** Sh. Tafseer Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith  
DH.  
None for JD.

File taken up today on an application of the DH for preponement of the matter on the ground that despite directions of the Hon'ble High Court dated 16.12.2025, the JD has failed to deposit the decretal amount within six weeks from the date of the said order which fact has been observed by the Hon'ble High Court in the subsequent order dated 29.01.2026.

However, as stated by the Ld. Counsel there is no specific direction of vacating the stay granted vide order dated 16.12.2025.

Let notice of the application be issued to the JD on filing of PF etc. for **19.02.2026**. Steps be taken within three days.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/06.02.2026**