

**Ex.No. 116/2025**  
**Seema Singhal Vs Yogesh Singh**

**19.02.2026**

Present: Mr. Kunwar Arish Ali, Ms. Simran Ahuja and Mr. Yasser Wali, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Sh. Rahul Tomar, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Notice of the application of the DH has been received by Ld. Counsel for the JD wherein the DH has prayed for issuance of warrants of attachment against the JD since he has failed to deposit the decretal amount despite directions of the Hon'ble High Court as contained in the order dated 16.12.25 within six weeks time as granted therein.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that the JD has already filed an application before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi seeking extension of time to deposit the decretal amount, which is likely to be listed by 23.02.2026.

Be that may, as of now there is no stay continuing in the present execution. Accordingly, warrant of attachment be issued against the JD on filing of PF for **16.03.2026** as already fixed.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 12.03.2026. Application of DH disposed of.

JD is directed to inform the court in case the stay is continued alongwith copy of any such order.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/19.02.2026**