

EX 116/25
Seema Singhal Vs. Yogesh Singh

16.03.2026

Present: DH with Mr. Kunwar Arish Ali (on VC), Mr. Yamin
and Ms. Simran Ahuja, Ld. Counsels for DH.
JD with Sh. Rahul Tomar, Ld. Counsel for JD.

The JD has today paid a sum of Rs.96,000/- to the DH through IMPS and Rs.4,000/- in cash i.e. total Rs.1 lac towards part payment of the decretal amount of Rs.4,12,000/-. The JD undertakes to pay the balance amount of Rs.3,12,000/- within 15 days.

Put up for payment of remaining amount on **04.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/16.03.2026