

EX 116/25
Seema Singhal Vs. Yogesh Singh

04.04.2026

Present: DH with Sh. Yasir Wali, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Alok, Proxy Counsel for JD.

It is submitted on behalf of the JD that he had made a payment of Rs.1 lac in three installments on 30.03.2026, 01.04.2026 & 03.04.2026. The DH confirms this fact and further confirms that till date she has received Rs.2 lacs leaving a balance of Rs.2,12,000/-.

Put up for further payment on **27.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/04.04.2026