

EX 116/25
Seema Singhal Vs. Yogesh Singh

27.04.2026

Present: DH with Sh. Tafseer Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Rahul Tomar, Ld. Counsel for JD on VC.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that JD is not keeping well but he will make a payment of Rs.50,000/- during the course of the day. Allowed. However, in case the JD fails to make the said payment today, he will have to pay a penalty of Rs.10,000/-.

Put up for confirmation of the said payment as well as further payment on **07.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/27.04.2026