

EX 116/25
Seema Singhal Vs. Yogesh Singh

07.05.2026

Present: DH with Kunwar Aarish Ali, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Rahul Tomar, Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by the DH that though she has received a sum of Rs.50,000/- from the JD after the last date, till date but the said payment was made in parts despite an undertaking given by the JD on the last date that the said amount would be paid on that day itself.

It has been noted in the last order that in case the JD fails to make the payment on that day itself, he shall be liable to pay penalty of Rs.10,000/-.

The DH has received a sum of Rs.2,50,000/- and a sum of Rs.1,72,000/- still remains to be paid. Today, Ld. Counsel for JD again submits that the said payment alongwith penalty of Rs.10,000/- shall be paid within 15 days.

At request, put up for **26.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/07.05.2026