

EX 116/25
Seema Singhal Vs. Yogesh Singh

26.05.2026

Present: Mr. Kunwar Arish Ali, Ld. Counsel for DH
alongwith DH.
Sh. Rahul Tomar, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD has tendered a cash amount of Rs.76,000/- which has been received by the DH towards part of the balance decretal amount, leaving a balance of Rs.96,000/-.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that the JD would make the balance payment in two installments. The first installment of Rs.50,000/- shall be directly paid by the JD in the bank account of the DH on or before 30.06.2026 and the remaining amount of Rs.46,000/- shall be paid on 20.07.2026.

Put up on **20.07.2026** for confirmation of payment.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/26.05.2026